Illinois law.
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Section 205.830  Plan of Correction 

a)	Each facility served with a notice of violation under Section 10b of the Act and Section 205.820 of this Part shall submit to the Department a written plan of correction within ten days of receipt of the notice of violation.  Such plan of correction shall include: 

1)	A statement of the specific actions the facility intends to take to correct each violation. 

2)	The specific date by which each violation will be corrected. (Section 10c of the Act) 

b)	The facility may submit any additional information in response to the notice of violation which it believes will clarify the condition or alleged violation.  The Department will consider the information in reviewing the facility's response and the plan of correction. 

c)	Each plan of correction is subject to the approval of the Department.  The Department will review each plan of correction to determine whether the corrective action is specific, whether the corrective action can reasonably be expected to actually correct the violations and whether the completion date is reasonable.  (Section 10c of the Act) 

d)	If the Department rejects a plan of correction, it shall notify the facility of the rejection and the reason for the rejection.  The facility shall have ten days after receipt of a notice of rejection to submit a modified plan of correction.  If a modified plan is not timely submitted, or if a modified plan is rejected, the Department shall impose a plan of correction and the facility shall follow the imposed plan of correction. (Section 10c of the Act) 

e)	The facility may contest the rejection or imposition of a plan of correction and has the right to a hearing to contest the action under Section 10g of the Act and Section 205.860 of this Part.  (Section 10b of the Act) 

(Source:  Section repealed, new Section adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 17770, effective December 1, 1991) 
